AN ORDINANCE TRANSFERRING APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE GENERAL AND FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FUNDS OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA.

SECTION I. Be it ordained by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, that the City Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budgets, to wit:

## GENERAL FUND

## Animal Control

To: #22 Heat, Power, Lights	\$2,500.00
#25 Repairs	350.00
#26 Other Contractual Services	1,200.00
#37 Other Supplies	300.00
#41 Building Materials	150.00
#42 Street Materials	1,500.00

#### FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING

Federal Revenue Sharing-Parks and Recreation

From: #26 Contractual Services \$ 611.00

To: #72 Equipment

\$ 611.00

SECTION II. THIS ORDINANCE shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this <u>21</u> day of <u>Jeptimbu</u> 1978.

John F. Richardson, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST: esented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this day of Acordson day, 1978 at the hour of 2 o'clock  $\underline{p}$ ......

Nora Connors, Deputy City Clerk

mm V. M. Coles

day of Apt

Mayor

# SYNOPSIS

# Ordinance 78-<u>70</u>

This ordinance transfers budget allowances in the operation and maintenance budget of the Animal Shelter and the capital improvement budget of the Parks and Recreation department. If passed, it will provide for certain needs within those budgets without necessiating special appropriations.

<del>a</del>n tao amin'ny faritr'i Carlon de Carlon

I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE # 78- <u>70</u>, ENTITLED <u>Budget han sfor</u>, BE INTRODUCED AND READ FOR FIRST READING BY TITLE ONLY AT THE COUNCIL MEETING HELD on <u>9/7/78</u>

Royd W. Ocott (Signature)